

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 23353 . DPL**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/Cooper Street Correctional Facility (JCS)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Cooper Street CF - Asphalt Repairs**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/13/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/12/2024**

Director SAB Architect Beckett & Raeder

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors, Inc 5501 East Clinton Trail Eaton Rapids MI 48827	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$2,427,520.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 19268 . BDW**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DNR/Sleeper State Park** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Sleeper State Park Day-Use Bathhouse New Well** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/13/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **5/12/2024**

Director SAB Architect William A. Kibbe & Associates

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Romath, Inc., dba/Booms Construction, Inc. 1170 N. Van Dyke Bad Axe MI 48413					Non-responsive. No bid documents uploaded to SIGMA
Gentner Excavating, LLC 7603 Munford Road Ruth MI 48470			5.00%	Bond	\$188,920.87 1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21041 . ABG**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/DeTour State Harbor**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **DeTour State Harbor – Electrical Improvements Project**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **3/13/2024 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **5/12/2024**

Director SAB Architect Edgewater Resources, LLC

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$505,500.00
					1

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **761 / 23391 . IND**

Agency Name **EGLE/1602 West Pasadena** Available Funds \$ _____
 Scope **Purple Palace Abatement, Demolition and Site Restoration** Index Number _____
 Bid opening date and time **3/13/2024 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **5/12/2024**

Director SAB Architect ATC Group Services

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Fuson Brothers, LLC 7618 Commerce St. Midland MI 48423			5.00%	Bond	Non-responsive. Addendum not acknowledged
Bolle Contracting, LLC 408 E. 4th Street Clare MI 48617			5.00%	Bond	1
Dore & Associates, Inc. 900 Harry S. Truman Parkway P.O. Box 146 Bay City MI 48706			5.00%	Bond	2
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth MI 48170			5.00%	Bond	3
T.S. Contract Management, Inc. 9029 W. Taft Rd. St. Jons MI 48879	Yes		5.00%	Bond	4